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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
N side Lagan Court, 175 feet N of ¢/l

Torpoint Road

11" Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
5™ Councilmanic District

(8 Lagan Court) % BALTIMORE COUNTY

Kenneth C. and Barbara A. Beckman
. Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-576-A

* % % % K ok ok k k ¥k Kk ok ¥k k &k ¥ ¥ ¥ Xk

= FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Tl‘nS matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Kenneth C. and
Barbara A. 'Beckman The variance request is for property located at 8 Lagan Court. The
variance request is from Section 1B02.3.A.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) téy permit an addition (sunroom) with a 26 foot rear setback in lieu of the required 30
feet. The st;ibj ect property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’
Exhibit No. }1. The Petitioners wish to construct a patio room at the rear of their home. Their
property is a: modified pie-shape with a street frontage lot width of 40 feet, an east property line
length of 86? feet, a west property line length of 104 feet, and rear property line length of 120
feet, As shti:wn on the site plan, this is the only location where the sunroom can be constructed.

The :?,oning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
case and contain the follow;ing highlights: None.

i

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject

! property having been posted on July 1, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.
The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
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indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissinﬁer, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that compl):r_- with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance .with the B.C.Z.R. would resuit in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested vgriance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

4grd . .
County, th1sj_—3 day of July, 2007 that a variance from Section [B02.3.A.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition (sunroom) with a 26 foot
rear setbaclf;'in licu of the required 30 be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following;:
1. The:'Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.

If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

OMAS H.BOS K

. \ for Baltimore County
7, THB:pz

eputy Zoning Commissioner




MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 111

County Executive Zoning Commigsioner

July 23, 2007

KENNETH C. AND BARBARA A. BECKMAN

8 LAGAN COURT
BALTIMORE MD 21236

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-376-A
Property: 8 Lagan Court

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Beckman:

] |
Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition

for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

W

THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz
Enclosure

c: Bob Whitmer, 7110 Golden Ring Road, Baltimore MD 21221

County Courts Bmiding | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www baltimorecountyonline.info |
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Afﬁd avit in Support of Administrative Variance |

The undersigned -herebif,. affirms-under the. penalties of perjury to the: Zoning Commiissioner of Balimore County, as
follows; That the information herein’ given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that @ public hearing is'scheduled in the future with regard thereto, |

- .- wniin —

That ihe Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 8 Lagan ¢ct.
: ; _{_)--,-Ip_-y A_ad_r;s;_g_

Baltimore . . L 21236
Cty ' ' tate” Zip Code.

That based upon persoﬁal. knﬁowl,edg‘e, the: following are the facts upon which t/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical.difficulty).

. We wauldflike to build a patic room on the rear ot
our house. Our problem is the shape and size of our lot. We
are located on a court, This causes our lot to be irregular
in shape with a front property line length of 40’, connecting
to a east side property line with the length of B86', opposite
to the west side property line of 104’ both connecting to a
rear property line with a total length of 120’. The rear
ptoperty line doesn't not run parallel with our home, This
causes our house to be sitting on a-skew resulting in the
closest distance;from the proposed sunroom to the rear
property line to be only 2¢é., Being this is the only location M
" we can build the patio room we are asking for a rear vyard R
setback of 25" in lieu of the required 30'.

1-
!

!
B

-

That the Affiant(s) ‘acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee.and may.be required to provide additional information. _

gnature s Slgn ure
L 1
Kenneth C. Beckman .. . - _ ] Barbara A. Beckman _
Name - Type of Pant ' T T Name - Type or Pnnt

-h*—1---—---—---'_*—l'-'n-—---l---.—--l-l.—,il;----.-lﬂ-;—-ﬂ_-r—-—;-'-‘---i;'_-l;n---—;-!I-:—--I“#-'l'-—---——#-P-H---—l—-'a—---—---ﬂﬁ—e-.-—n—-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this_/ ()  day of _;:1 UNL_~ ., 2067 .before me, a Notary Pubtic of the State
‘of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared - ' - BT L

- -

: r;

i - . . . Y - ; Jr
'- \ ook Bavbaral . e g;%gg /) ST LD
' ~ : e - _ “- _ Sty e . p—— R ——— . a e et
the Affiant{s) herein, personally hﬁowg or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afhani(s). . - ¥eld A

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

/
1‘!i1 Y L

| otary Public

+
[ ] - ,
- - .- - s -- - = = '
e s My COommission BEXpires - |




8etiti0n for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 8 Lagan Ct.
which is presently zoned DR_5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ‘

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
), or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

FWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner{s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Kenneth C. Bec@@an

Name - Type or Print Name -fype or P"r_in? ) 2 i

Sighature Signature
Barbara A. Beckman
Address

' Telephone No. Fa"mi Type Z Print //{. Z ; -
City State Zip Code SHnature -

o - -

Attorney For Petitioner: __ 8 Lagan Ct. {410)256-1605
Address Telephone No.
Baltimore MD 21236
Name - Type or Print ) City ) State ' Zip Code
_ L _ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
_ ) _ Bob Whitmer L _
Company Name
_ 7110 Golden Ring Road _  410-780-0062
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
— Baltimore. ; §MD 21221
City ...+ " "*-. .. State Zip Code City tate Zip Code

” h*' ‘ — *"" ’ e R e R e R
A Putitic ﬁﬁnn_’havin‘@_b&en formally demanded and/or found to be re«uired, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County,

mid” -~dayol, ‘. .2 . that the subject malter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
a:feﬂs:ﬂ_ iﬁﬁ‘mﬁf ure'Qgﬁh_'ty and that the property be reposted.
TR
< — ~ e 1=
P — - \"'ﬁ = _— - _ _ _
H o~ . NE ~ : s i .y ayime w. - Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County - -

S O1Fle-h  Reviewsasy_ DT oae_cffoy
st ‘ Estimated Posting Date _____‘1/_!7'_0_1__________




ition for Adminjgtrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

' Bet“

| for the '__ﬁmpé'rt'y locatedat ____ 8 Lagan Ct.
| which is presentlyzoned _ . DR 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and ._D.eveulopman; Management. The undersi ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s): IQJO LYW “‘CE) CI:R)

To PERMIT AN ADDITION (SUnIROOmw WITH A db-FooT REAR
SETRReY IN LMEU OF THE REQUIRED 20-FEET

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore: County, to-the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. B )
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |

), or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree.to and are {o be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for-Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

1 wag

pé'?‘iii'yl that I/wé are the legal owner{s) of the property which
is the:subject of this Petition.

r

-tah o

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Leqgal Owner(s):
i -
| e ____Kenneth C. Beckman
Name - Type of Print Name/- Type.or Bfin
'Si;gnature ' T m“ : -
_ ] e . ___Barbara A. Beckman
Address ' Teiephone No. Namef Type or Print
i ~ T deie 4. Sl
City - State. Zip Code. © Sidn3ture ' il i = - -
Attorney For Petitioner: _ 8 Lagan Ct. (410)256-1605
| . Address T Telephone No.,
e , ‘ | Baltimore MD 21236 -
Name - Type or Print | ] City State - Zip Code
L L L Representative to be Coritacted:
Signatum ' ' o '
} Bob Whitmer. o
Company . Name | | _
N ; 7110 -Golden Ring Road .410-780-0062
Address é Telephone No. Address ' " “Telephone No.
] - ot - Baltimore. . MD 21221 ..
City " ) T State” 2ip Code City oL ~— I State - Zip.Code

TET——r—— . —T—.— —um —_——

- ——— . T T

| EEE A ——— R e Bl i o — L T e

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this . . dayof. : that the subject matter ’uf this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised; as required by the zoning

N eer t
LR

regulglions of Blmore Counly and that the property be reposted.
S

G - se w e fem e ZOTING Commissioner of Baltimore County. <

3 Reviewed By DT Date gg’g;}ajz _
Estimated Posting Date f!' | ’Q‘_’i .




o
AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affims under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to tes_tify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant{s) does/do presently resideat __ 8 Lagan ct. _ _ _
Address
Baltimole ,‘TL_ 21236
City - B tate Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledgé. the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

We would like to build a patio room on the rear of
our house. Our problem is the shape and size of our lol. We
are located on a court, This causes our lot to be irreqular
in shape with a front property line length of 40’, connecting
to a east side property line with the length of 86’, opposite
to the west side property line of 104’ both connecting to a
rear property line with a total length of 120’'. The rear
property line doesn’t.not run parallel with oar home, This
causes our house to be sitting on a skew resulting in the
closest distance from the proposed sunroom to the rear
property line to be only 2¢°, Being this is the only location ‘M
we can build the patio room we are asking for a rear vard
setback of 25' in lieu of the required 30'.

That the Affiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is ﬁ!ed; Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional informiation.

W, Bodae & Bocker

nature Signature

Barbara A. Beckman
Name - Type or Print

Kenneth C. Beckman
Name - Type or Pnnt

_------#--------—-—-—ﬂﬂ----‘—--ﬁ--ﬁw-----#-ﬂﬂ#-—--—--- -a—----ﬂ--.-#--#-lﬂl——#*b‘--————-----ﬁ----ﬁ----.-..-.---...

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of . 2 { 1 N % _ _ ., 200 ] _, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Kennedn £ PacVare. A . _Deckma

ey Sy S

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s). il

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

odebra 4

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

k-, B ""i‘l-—'"""ih"'

Harfc C‘D.’.-_;..- -
My Comm, Exps. Nov, 1, 2009
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Zoning Description for 8 Lagan Ct.

Beginning at a point on the north side of Lagan
Ct. which is 50 ft. radius wide at the distance of
175 ft. north of the centerline of the nearest
improved intersecting street Torpoint rd which 1s
50 ft. wide. *Being lot #7, Block# D Section 2, in
the subdivision of SILVERGATE VILLAGE
as recorded in the Baltimore county Plat Book #33,
Folio #78, containing 8,272.00 SF. Also known as 8
Lagaﬁ Ct. and located in the 11*" election district,

5t councilmanic District.

07-517b-A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE Case N C27 =) 76‘9 'ﬁ
T i

. : i R

'.'::?':{l ‘F:-- a - y P mo= if .-'-d- T %

I., - F P L] '-:-., = - ‘__‘:F '.:--_ - - - ﬁa I _

5 Date of Hearing/Closing: 7~/& "/

y Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Mansgement
County Office Building, Room 111}
111 West Chesapeake Avenue .
Towson, Maryland 21204

T ™ o ~—ATTIN:Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394} -- et
. ¢ &
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Thiskttermtomﬁfynnderﬂlemalﬂew!perjurythatthenmﬂm:)mquh'edbylawm |
ipostml couspicuously on the property located at:

I o 2. S < A

‘The sign(s) were postedon _____ 7-(= Q77 e et
; (Month, Day, Year)

LASE 20

Tﬁl‘nmmm{..m - .!,..t;r:;-h
SETACK I L1 OF TRE Mpexemen o wrew

PUBLIC HEARING 7 : AL
Hﬂ&;ﬁgﬂmmmngnm : (Am) :1,“_

THE ' . ;
'ﬁﬂ;m'}& m'&m’i“hmm ] ; , nﬂﬂdﬂ“‘, Mﬂl‘j’lﬂﬂd 21222

ﬁ-:luuu = SARMENE X |

T6L. 037-3341

s B gy v e e e e -

" (c:ty.sme,zsp Code)
(419) 282-7940

l1;J-FF ' .

T p—— - -
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DHARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV@LOPMENT MANAGEMENT
’ © . ZONING REVIEW '

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

H T- -
Case Number 07- 5‘7(‘9 -A | Address 3 LH@"-’?,\[ OT’-

)

Contact Person: [2(:25{;;4% I Eamegmt Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Pianner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _ 4/22/07 Posting Date: 1/,/07 Closing Date: 1/iL/07

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact-person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning

| commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in. for a public hearimg. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing -
| (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
- changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phostegr, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
~ USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT-

Case Number 07- -A  Address _ R LAGAN CT* _
Petitioner's Name _ [_)_z;é(-jgmml Telephone HID"Q5 [ - Haff}g

Posting Date: QHQQ Closing Date: T lug!Q'z

Wording for Sign: __To Permit A AR D TinN C_QUxLR_QQm)g’;I (TH A Q-Foo T REAR

SETPhACK I WEY OF *THE %QQ!BEA} D0-FEET.

g il . i

ninkil

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

ppp— i - - -

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
‘ ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which s the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions .which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (19) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the faetit'oner 's responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

i P —————
—— - - el i
e e

- i

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number; O"?-S")_lﬁg-ﬁ
Petitioner: ﬂe_a/(ﬂ&ﬂ? Keppelh Par b ara
Address orLof;':ation: féag,qg a7 @/7‘& w 2/236&6

4

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: l;é [/ A i ffner- C Céam/d/dﬁ ')
Address: _ Z//O [-_._"ﬂ/dr;.:. /‘247 R/

Balto AW~ 21221

Telephone Number: /0 7 80- 206 2

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




| ~ BALTIMORE COUNTY

|
¢

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Exec utive Department of Permits and
Development Managemen:

July 16, 2007

Kenneth C. Beckman
Barbara A. Beckman
8 Lagan Court
Baltimore, MQ 21236

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Beckman;

RE: Case Number: 07-576-A, 8 Lagan Court

!
The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of

Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 22,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.
|

The Zc:';ning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of pians or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you riweed further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

! ' ® |
; H.«. M LQA—O 9"
: W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

E:nclosures
ok People’s Counsel
Bob Whitmer 7110 Golden Ring Road Bailtimore 21221

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Tmmothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 6, 2007
Department of Permits and

Development Management b Cig Il W/_‘E

JUL 2 3 2007

FROM:  Amold F. 'Pat' Keller, 1T BY:.
Director, Office of Planning

. 57
SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 07-565= Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and does not oppose the
petitionér’s request.

For further quefstions or additional information conceming the matters stated herein, please
contact Kevin Gambrill in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

i

Prepared By _‘ () /Nl A e o

Division Chief:

CM/LL

WADEVREV\ZAC\7-567.doc




..Baltimore County

Fire Department

James T. Smith, Jr., Counily Exectitive
John J. Hohman, Chief

700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office '‘Building, Room 111 July 3, 2007
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

éTTENTION: zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: July 2, 2007

516

item Number: Q73 through 578 and 580 through 594

Pursuant to. your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
: Fire Marshal's Office

| 410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946

: MS-1102F

cC: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%69 Printed on Recyrled Paper




— e EUETEE— e T e .

| . . A

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROYFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: " Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 5, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
o Management
: W\L- ,
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

1 For July 9, 2007 -

f Item Nos. 07-456, 574, 575, 8763 577,

. "578,579, 580, 581, 582, 583584, 585

| 586, 587, 588,589, 590, 591, 592, and 594

| ) * ]

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.
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Martin O’Maltey, Governor Sta.te l lﬂ] g
Administration

Anthony G. Brown. L. Governor
Maryland Department of Transportation

John D. Porcari, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administragior

Date: \Sb&-‘( 2, 2607

|
:'

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County.
Baltimore County OfTice Of Item No. ~576-A
Permits and Development Management ® Lagay CouaT

County Office Building, Room 109

Be
Towson, Maryland 21204 R MAL PoopeaTy

N om weTRATWE VA ziarset

Dear Ms. Ma%thews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.7-876-A.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbaifey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

IRy

Qﬂ. Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDE/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 + www.marvlandroads.com
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Patricia Zook - Administrative Variances - need Planning Comments

From: Patricia Zook

To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 7117/2007 3:54 PM ‘

Subject: Administrative Variances - need Planning Comments

P e e P’ P i sl bbb

Hi Curtis - |
The first case number should be-07-576'-A, not 07-567-A.

Hi Curtis -

I received today the following administrative variance case files that closed 7-16-07 and all are
missing comments from the Planning Office:

07-567-A
07-574-A
07-b71-A
07-569-A and
07-568-A ;
Comments are stillineeded for administrative variance case 07-550-A that closed on 7-2-07.

Thanks for your hélp, Curtis.,

Fa
]

Patti Zook
Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
410-887-3868
pzook@baltimorecountymd.qov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW 100002 HTM 7/171 2004




Location of proposed sunroom on the addition on the rear of neighbors
read of house. home.

.....

View of sunroom on
the rear of
neighbors house
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